	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008  A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS)  UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Date: 02/20/20 Requisition Notes Bid Opening:	020 o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		RY'S UNFORMS								
	F.O.B:	or Closing Date		ON MESCHER, WC DSA SUDRYS UNFORMS		BATES AND THIGH	Ž.						
	Delivery Requirements:  Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities	Purchase Per	ioa:	TOW MEAG		BATESAM							
Item		ESTIMATED	OIVII OI	CIVII	IOIAL	CIVII	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
0001	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY  Short or long sleeve Uniform Dress Shirt, per specification. Flying Cross UD 12000 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	QUANTITY 400	MEASURE EACH	\$37.69	\$15,076.00	\$35.95	PRICE \$14,380.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00
0002	Uniform Dress Trousers, per specification. Flying Cross Lot 3900 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	400	EACH	\$40.89	\$16,356.00	\$41.95	\$16,780.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "UNIFORM DRESS SHIRTS AND TROUSERS" (Items 0001 – 0002 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$31,432.00		\$31,160.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0003	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$52.98	\$10,596.00	\$61.95	\$12,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0004	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$61.89	\$12,378.00	\$61.95	\$12,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	ORIGII	VAL											

	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020										
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS)  UNIFORMS AND JACKETS  Bid Openior		o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		SA SUDAS CHIROTHIS								
	F.O.B:	Closing Date		WC DBA		A de la companya de l							
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	IN MEAGHER,		BATES AND THICKEN							
Item	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities	ESTIMATED	UNIT OF	UNIT	TOTAL	Ø LINIT	TOTAL	LINUT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
0005	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$62.89	\$12,578.00	\$61.95	\$12,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0006	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Size: 6X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$62.89	\$12,578.00	\$61.95	\$12,390.00		\$0.00	-	\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "UNIFORM WINDBREAKER JACKET" (Items 0003 – 0006 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$48,130.00		\$49,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0007	Belt, per specification. Vogel Lot 5560 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$28.49	\$5,698.00	\$29.95	\$5,990.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "BELT" (Item 0007 must be bid for consideration of award)				\$5,698.00		\$5,990.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
8000	Boots, per specification. 6", Water proof, Thorogood #834-6218 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	20	EACH	\$96.49	\$1,929.80	\$119.95	\$2,399.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



C	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020		6								
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition N Bid Opening:	o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		Sala Sulpays Sulfay								
F.	F.O.B:	Closing Date		, ,	<b>A</b>	ģ							
De	Pelivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	VEAGHER,		BATES AND THISE							
9	sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities			NO NO		N. A.							
00	realed bid	ESTIMATED	UNIT OF	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	MEASURE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE	PRICE
ac	oots, per specification #20072.66 dated January 2010, 8", Water proof, ice up, Thorogood #834-6189 or approved equivalent.  tate Brand and Product Bid	20	EACH	\$98.49	\$1,969.80	\$119.95	\$2,399.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TC	OTAL FOR GROUP "BOOTS" (Items 0008 – 0009 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$3,899.60		\$4,798.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
or	ark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, r approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large tate Brand and Product Bid	150	EACH	\$24.25	\$3,637.50	\$23.95	\$3,592.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
or	ark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, r approved equivalent. Sizes: XLT through 3X-Large	150	EACH	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$23.95	\$3,592.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
or :	ark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large tate Brand and Product Bid	150	EACH	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$23.95	\$3,592.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
or Sta Da Sta Da	r approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large  tate Brand and Product Bid  ark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, r approved equivalent. Sizes: XLT through 3X-Large  tate Brand and Product Bid  ark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, r approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large  tate Brand and Product Bid	150 150	EACH	\$26.25	\$3,937.50	\$23.95	\$3,592.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		

	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020		6								
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition No Bid Opening: or	o: 2/20/2020		TOTAL								
	F.O.B:	Closing Date		SAN	A S	99,	ĮŠ.						
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	MEAGHER		BATES AND THIGH							
	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities			Ž,		8						1	
em No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
013	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 28 – 33  State Brand and Product Bid	150	EACH	\$22.48	\$3,372.00	\$25.95	\$3,892.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
014	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 34 – 44  State Brand and Product Bid	150	EACH	\$22.48	\$3,372.00	\$25.95	\$3,892.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
015	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 46 – 54  State Brand and Product Bid	150	EACH	\$24.48	\$3,672.00	\$25.95	\$3,892.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "DARK NAVY SHIRTS AND PANTS" (Items 0010 – 0015 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$21,928.50		\$22,455.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
016	Tactical Lightweight Trousers, per specification. Propper F525250450 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$36.89	\$7,378.00	\$45.95	\$9,190.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020										
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition No Bid Opening: or	o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		PAS CHOPY'S UNITED SINS								
	F.O.B:	Closing Date		W.	A CONTRACTOR	,	No.	iö					
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	MEAGHER		BATES AND THISE							
	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities			V.		OF TO							
em lo.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
017	Tactical Lightweight Shorts, with a 9" inseam, per specification. Propper F525350450 or approved equivalent.  State Brand and Product Bid	50	EACH	\$32.49	\$1,624.50	\$31.95	\$1,597.50	,,,,,,,	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "TACTICAL LIGHTWEIGHT TROUSERS AND SHORTS" (Items 0016 – 0017 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$9,002.50		\$10,787.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
018	Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134 UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: X-Small (XS), Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$39.89	\$7,978.00	\$41.95	\$8,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
)19	Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134 UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$41.89	\$8,378.00	\$41.95	\$8,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020										
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition No Bid Opening: or	o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		TOTAL TOTAL								
	F.O.B:	Closing Date		W.	A S	100	<b>Š</b>				×		
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	W MEAGHER		BATES AND THIGH							
	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities			0		<b>2</b> 2							
Item		ESTIMATED	OIVII OI	CIVII	IOIAL	CIVII	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
No. 0020	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY  Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134  UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 6X-  Large  State Brand and Product Bid	QUANTITY 200	MEASURE EACH	\$50.89	PRICE \$10,178.00	PRICE \$41.95	\$8,390.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP PERFORMANCE POLO SHIRT (SHORT- SLEEVE)" (Items 0018 – 0020 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$26,534.00		\$25,170.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0021	Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$164.99	\$32,998.00	\$219.00	\$43,800.00	4	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0022	Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$164.99	\$32,998.00	\$219.00	\$43,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020										
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition No Bid Opening: or	o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		UDR'S UNICORNIS								
	F.O.B:	Closing Date		ر د	A S	Į į	No.						
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	ON MEAGHER, II	TIME OF THE COLUMN SAME		BATES AND THIGPEN						
Item	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities	ESTIMATED	ONT OF	UNIT	IOIAL	OIVII	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
No. 0023	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY  Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	QUANTITY 200	MEASURE EACH	\$249.00	\$49,800.00	\$219.00	PRICE \$43,800.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00	PRICE	\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "PUBLIC SAFETY PARKA" (Items 0021 – 0023 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$115,796.00		\$131,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0024	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$109.90	\$21,980.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0025	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large  State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$109.90	\$21,980.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	-	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



	Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008	Date: 02/20/2	020										
	A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS	Requisition No Bid Opening: or	o: <b>2/20/2020</b>		TOTAL CHIDAYS WINDOWNS								
	F,O.B:	Closing Date		, ,	A C	, g	S.						
	Delivery Requirements:	Purchase Per	iod:	W MEAGHER,		BATES AND THISE							
	Sealed BidX_ Price InquiryDefinite Quantities			20		\$							
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0026	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large State Brand and Product Bid	200	EACH	\$139.90	\$27,980.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL FOR GROUP "PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET / LINER" (Items 0024 – 0026 must all be bid for consideration of award)				\$71,940.00		\$69,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Vendors		TOTAL AMOUNT			\$334,360.60		\$350,320.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Advertise	(X) Bid Bond () Ins ()	CASH DISCOUNT			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Special C	conditions	NET AMOUNT			\$334,360.60		\$350,320.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Buyer: DB	Date x/xx/2020	DELIVERY			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



Commodity: 20016, 20085, 20087, 20092, 52040, & 80008 Date: 02/20/2020 A20-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) Requisition No: **UNIFORMS AND JACKETS** Bid Opening: 2/20/2020 or F.O.B: Closing Date **Delivery Requirements:** Purchase Period: Sealed Bid \_\_X\_ Price Inquiry\_\_\_Definite Quantities\_ Item **ESTIMATED** UNIT OF UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL **DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY** No. PRICE QUANTITY **MEASURE PRICE PRICE** PRICE PRICE PRICE **PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE** 

